TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2023-2-5

RESOLUTION APPOINTING BOB DAVIES TO THE POSITION OF ELECTRICAL SUBCODE/INSPECTOR

WHEREAS, Richard Such has submitted for retirement and therefore has tendered his resignation from his position as Electrical Subcode/Inspector effective February 28, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Bob Davies has all the necessary certifications required for the position; and

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator, Construction Official, and Technical Assistant to the Construction Official recommend the appointment of Bob Davies; and

WHEREAS, Bob Davies compensation will be in accordance with the salary ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Bob Davies be appointed as Electrical Subcode/Inspector for the Township of Chesterfield, effective March 1, 2023 for an unexpired term vacated by Richard Such to expire January 10, 2026.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that compensation will be a 2 hour minimum rate of \$87 and \$36/hour thereafter.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
hereby certify the for	egoing Resolution to be a tru		nty of Burlington and State of New esolution approved by the Townsh esent.	•
			Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC	
			Township Clerk	